

**EXHIBIT 1****PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN****Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Members' Equity at****March 31, 2017**

	<b>LEDGER ASSETS</b>	<b>ASSETS NOT ADMITTED</b>	<b>NET ADMITTED ASSETS</b>
<b><u>ASSETS</u></b>			
Cash	2,002,051.45	0.00	2,002,051.45
Investments	4,927,444.67	0.00	4,927,444.67
Due from Participating Members	0.00	0.00	0.00
Accrued Investment Income	0.00	0.00	0.00
Premiums Receivable	4,879.90	3,319.90	1,560.00
Other Receivables	179,992.96	0.00	179,992.96
Pre-paid Premium Tax	126,724.36	126,724.36	0.00
Pre-paid Expenses	80,469.22	80,469.22	0.00
Pre-paid Pension	0.00	0.00	0.00
Furniture & Equipment	163,634.43	163,634.43	0.00
Data Processing Equipment	110,817.69	110,817.69	0.00
Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>7,596,014.68</b>	<b>484,965.60</b>	<b>7,111,049.08</b>
<b><u>LIABILITIES</u></b>			
Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)			971,401.00
Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses			219,356.00
Unpaid Underwriting Expenses			140,842.00
Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits (Medical)			3,535,902.00
Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)			2,998,764.00
Unearned Premiums			3,647,640.00
Unearned Advance Premiums			247,491.00
Claims Checks Payable			659,001.60
Amounts Withheld for Accounts of Others			75,346.74
Unpaid Premium Tax			0.00
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>			<b>12,495,744.34</b>
<b><u>MEMBERS' EQUITY</u></b>			
Members' Equity (Deficit)			(5,384,695.26)
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES &amp; MEMBERS' EQUITY</b>			<b>7,111,049.08</b>

**EXHIBIT 2****PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN**

**Income Statement for the Quarter and Year to Date Ending**  
**March 31, 2017**

	<b>Quarter</b>	<b>Year</b>
	<b><u>01/01/ - 03/31/2017</u></b>	<b><u>01/01/ - 03/31/2017</u></b>
<b><u>UNDERWRITING INCOME</u></b>		
Premiums Written	1,726,935.00	1,726,935.00
Change in Unearned Premiums	113,153.00	113,153.00
Premiums Earned	<u>1,840,088.00</u>	<u>1,840,088.00</u>
<b><u>DEDUCTIONS</u></b>		
Losses Incurred	766,026.59	766,026.59
Loss Adjustment Expenses Incurred	150,931.31	150,931.31
Other Underwriting Expenses Incurred	961,068.74	961,068.74
Post Retirement Benefits Incurred	171,588.27	171,588.27
Premium Tax Incurred	34,538.70	34,538.70
Total Underwriting Deductions	<u>2,084,153.61</u>	<u>2,084,153.61</u>
Net Underwriting Profit or Loss	(244,065.61)	(244,065.61)
<b><u>OTHER INCOME OR OUTGO</u></b>		
Net Investment Income	5,295.23	5,295.23
Other Income	(376.84)	(376.84)
Premiums/Assessments Charged-Off	(82.40)	(82.40)
Total Other Income or Outgo	<u>4,835.99</u>	<u>4,835.99</u>
Net Result of Operations	(239,229.62)	(239,229.62)
<b><u>EQUITY ACCOUNT</u></b>		
Beginning Members' Equity	(4,975,130.80)	(4,975,130.80)
Net Result of Operations	(239,229.62)	(239,229.62)
Change in Assets Not Admitted	(1,754.84)	(1,754.84)
Change in Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)	(168,580.00)	(168,580.00)
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00	0.00
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00	0.00
Assessments Charged-Off	0.00	0.00
Distributions Charged-Off	0.00	0.00
<b>MEMBERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)</b>	<b><u><u>(5,384,695.26)</u></u></b>	<b><u><u>(5,384,695.26)</u></u></b>

**EXHIBIT 3****PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN****Reconciliation of Ledger Assets As of  
March 31, 2017****INCREASE IN LEDGER ASSETS**

Premiums Written	1,726,935.00
Other Income	0.00
Investment Income	5,295.23
Unearned Advance Premiums	50,713.00
Amounts Withheld for Accounts of Others	0.00
Claims Checks Payable	404,174.78
Premiums Charged-Off	0.00
Assessments/Distributions to Members Charged-Off	0.00
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00
Change in Other	0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<hr/> 2,187,118.01

**DECREASE IN LEDGER ASSETS**

Other Income	376.84
Losses Paid	1,065,212.59
Loss Adjustment Expenses Paid	217,063.31
Other Expenses Paid	1,166,053.71
Unearned Advance Premiums	0.00
Amounts Withheld for Accounts of Others	22,605.40
Claims Checks Payable	0.00
Premiums Charged-Off	82.40
Assessments/Distributions to Members Charged-Off	0.00
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00
Change in Other	0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<hr/> 2,471,394.25

Increase(Decrease) in Ledger Assets	(284,276.24)
Ledger Assets at 12/31/2016	<hr/> 7,880,290.92
Ledger Assets at 03/31/2017	<hr/> 7,596,014.68

## EXHIBIT 5A

**PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN**  
**Members' Account by Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending**  
**March 31, 2017**

	<b>2017</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>2015</b>	<b>2014</b>	<b>2013</b>	<b>2012</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Premiums Written	1,705,680.00	21,255.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,726,935.00
Other Income	(376.84)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(376.84)
Investment Income Received	5,295.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,295.23
Subtotal	<u>1,710,598.39</u>	<u>21,255.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,731,853.39</u>
<b>EXPENSES PAID:</b>							
Losses	26,398.93	675,337.86	296,611.42	67,051.88	0.00	(187.50)	1,065,212.59
Loss Adjustment Expenses	8,546.27	167,368.71	38,068.63	3,079.70	0.00	0.00	217,063.31
Other Underwriting Expenses	1,043,295.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,043,295.41
Premium Tax	34,113.60	425.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,538.70
Commissions	87,134.50	1,085.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	88,219.60
Premiums/Assessments Charged-off	0.00	82.50	(0.10)	0.00	0.00	0.00	82.40
Subtotal	<u>1,199,488.71</u>	<u>844,299.27</u>	<u>334,679.95</u>	<u>70,131.58</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>(187.50)</u>	<u>2,448,412.01</u>
<b>BALANCE DUE COMPANIES</b>	511,109.68	(823,044.27)	(334,679.95)	(70,131.58)	0.00	187.50	(716,558.62)
<b>DEDUCT:</b>							
Prior Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prior Non-Admitted Assets	0.00	(483,210.76)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(483,210.76)
Prior Pension	0.00	(5,316,376.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,316,376.00)
Subtotal	<u>0.00</u>	<u>(5,799,586.76)</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>(5,799,586.76)</u>
<b>ADD:</b>							
Current Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current Non-Admitted Assets	(484,965.60)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(484,965.60)
Current Pension	(5,484,956.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,484,956.00)
Subtotal	<u>(5,969,921.60)</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>(5,969,921.60)</u>
<b>EQUITY IN ASSETS OF UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION</b>	(5,458,811.92)	4,976,542.49	(334,679.95)	(70,131.58)	0.00	187.50	(886,893.46)
<b>DEDUCT:</b>							
Current Unearned Premiums	1,563,247.00	2,084,393.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,647,640.00
Current Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	101,000.00	820,501.00	11,400.00	37,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	971,401.00
Current Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	140,842.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	140,842.00
Current Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	1,049,710.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,049,710.00
Current Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	22,807.00	185,281.00	2,574.00	8,355.00	0.00	339.00	219,356.00
Current Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	<u>2,877,606.00</u>	<u>3,090,175.00</u>	<u>13,974.00</u>	<u>45,355.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,839.00</u>	<u>6,028,949.00</u>
<b>ADD:</b>							
Prior Unearned Premiums	0.00	3,760,793.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,760,793.00
Prior Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	0.00	802,587.00	428,000.00	38,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,270,587.00
Prior Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	0.00	149,877.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	149,877.00
Prior Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	0.00	1,039,533.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,039,533.00
Prior Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	0.00	180,332.00	96,168.00	8,651.00	0.00	337.00	285,488.00
Prior Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5,933,122.00</u>	<u>524,168.00</u>	<u>47,151.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,837.00</u>	<u>6,506,278.00</u>
Change in Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessments Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Distributions Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>NET CHANGE IN MEMBERS' EQUITY</b>	<u>(8,336,417.92)</u>	<u>7,819,489.49</u>	<u>175,514.05</u>	<u>(68,335.58)</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>185.50</u>	<u>(409,564.46)</u>

## EXHIBIT 5B

## PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN

Members' Account by Policy Year for the Year to Date Ending

March 31, 2017

	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	TOTAL
Premiums Written	1,705,680.00	21,255.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,726,935.00
Other Income	(376.84)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(376.84)
Investment Income Received	5,295.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,295.23
Subtotal	1,710,598.39	21,255.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,731,853.39
<b>EXPENSES PAID:</b>							
Losses	26,398.93	675,337.86	296,611.42	67,051.88	0.00	(187.50)	1,065,212.59
Loss Adjustment Expenses	8,546.27	167,368.71	38,068.63	3,079.70	0.00	0.00	217,063.31
Other Underwriting Expenses	1,043,295.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,043,295.41
Premium Tax	34,113.60	425.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,538.70
Commissions	87,134.50	1,085.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	88,219.60
Premiums/Assessments Charged-off	0.00	82.50	(0.10)	0.00	0.00	0.00	82.40
Subtotal	1,199,488.71	844,299.27	334,679.95	70,131.58	0.00	(187.50)	2,448,412.01
<b>BALANCE DUE COMPANIES</b>	511,109.68	(823,044.27)	(334,679.95)	(70,131.58)	0.00	187.50	(716,558.62)
<b>DEDUCT:</b>							
Prior Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prior Non-Admitted Assets	0.00	(483,210.76)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(483,210.76)
Prior Pension	0.00	(5,316,376.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,316,376.00)
Subtotal	0.00	(5,799,586.76)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,799,586.76)
<b>ADD:</b>							
Current Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current Non-Admitted Assets	(484,965.60)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(484,965.60)
Current Pension	(5,484,956.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,484,956.00)
Subtotal	(5,969,921.60)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,969,921.60)
<b>EQUITY IN ASSETS OF UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION</b>	(5,458,811.92)	4,976,542.49	(334,679.95)	(70,131.58)	0.00	187.50	(886,893.46)
<b>DEDUCT:</b>							
Current Unearned Premiums	1,563,247.00	2,084,393.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,647,640.00
Current Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	101,000.00	820,501.00	11,400.00	37,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	971,401.00
Current Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	140,842.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	140,842.00
Current Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	1,049,710.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,049,710.00
Current Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	22,807.00	185,281.00	2,574.00	8,355.00	0.00	339.00	219,356.00
Current Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	2,877,606.00	3,090,175.00	13,974.00	45,355.00	0.00	1,839.00	6,028,949.00
<b>ADD:</b>							
Prior Unearned Premiums	0.00	3,760,793.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,760,793.00
Prior Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	0.00	802,587.00	428,000.00	38,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,270,587.00
Prior Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	0.00	149,877.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	149,877.00
Prior Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	0.00	1,039,533.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,039,533.00
Prior Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	0.00	180,332.00	96,168.00	8,651.00	0.00	337.00	285,488.00
Prior Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	0.00	5,933,122.00	524,168.00	47,151.00	0.00	1,837.00	6,506,278.00
Change in Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessments Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Distributions Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>NET CHANGE IN MEMBERS' EQUITY</b>	<b>(8,336,417.92)</b>	<b>7,819,489.49</b>	<b>175,514.05</b>	<b>(68,335.58)</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>185.50</b>	<b>(409,564.46)</b>

## EXHIBIT 5C

## PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN

Members' Account for Active Policy Years @

March 31, 2017

	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Premiums Written	1,705,680.00	7,392,221.00	8,006,258.00	8,072,837.00	8,249,796.00	8,212,982.00	41,639,774.00
Other Income	(376.84)	(699.93)	(42,463.26)	(1,321.30)	278.96	(468.50)	(45,050.87)
Investment Income Received	5,295.23	6,036.55	540.84	540.80	540.79	5,252.03	18,206.24
Subtotal	1,710,598.39	7,397,557.62	7,964,335.58	8,072,056.50	8,250,615.75	8,217,765.53	41,612,929.37
<b>EXPENSES PAID:</b>							
Losses	26,398.93	1,661,740.33	3,495,693.26	4,062,797.60	4,043,466.40	3,895,840.23	17,185,936.75
Loss Adjustment Expenses	8,546.27	445,126.39	826,701.48	1,132,870.05	953,993.84	922,622.75	4,289,860.78
Other Underwriting Expenses	1,043,295.41	3,682,168.46	3,400,518.49	3,662,967.11	3,552,528.93	3,568,068.60	18,909,547.00
Premium Tax	34,113.60	147,844.42	160,125.16	161,456.74	164,995.92	164,259.64	832,795.48
Commissions	87,134.50	384,144.60	433,160.60	440,862.80	459,079.93	466,674.69	2,271,057.12
Premiums/Assessments Charged-off	0.00	3,195.60	2,878.70	2,725.26	1,617.20	7,525.12	17,941.88
Subtotal	1,199,488.71	6,324,219.80	8,319,077.69	9,463,679.56	9,175,682.22	9,024,991.03	43,507,139.01
<b>BALANCE DUE COMPANIES</b>	511,109.68	1,073,337.82	(354,742.11)	(1,391,623.06)	(925,066.47)	(807,225.50)	(1,894,209.64)
<b>ADD:</b>							
Current Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current Non-Admitted Assets	(484,965.60)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(484,965.60)
Current Pension	(5,484,956.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,484,956.00)
Subtotal	(5,969,921.60)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,969,921.60)
<b>EQUITY IN ASSETS OF UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION</b>	(5,458,811.92)	1,073,337.82	(354,742.11)	(1,391,623.06)	(925,066.47)	(807,225.50)	(7,864,131.24)
<b>DEDUCT:</b>							
Current Unearned Premiums	1,563,247.00	2,084,393.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,647,640.00
Current Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	101,000.00	820,501.00	11,400.00	37,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	971,401.00
Current Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	140,842.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	140,842.00
Current Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	1,049,710.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,049,710.00
Current Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	22,807.00	185,281.00	2,574.00	8,355.00	0.00	339.00	219,356.00
Current Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	2,877,606.00	3,090,175.00	13,974.00	45,355.00	0.00	1,839.00	6,028,949.00
Change in Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,302,871.50	1,000,000.00	8,302,871.50
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessments Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(4,936.85)	(4,936.85)
Distributions Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	210,450.33	210,450.33
<b>NET CHANGE IN MEMBERS' EQUITY</b>	<u>(8,336,417.92)</u>	<u>(2,016,837.18)</u>	<u>(368,716.11)</u>	<u>(1,436,978.06)</u>	<u>6,377,805.03</u>	<u>396,448.98</u>	<u>(5,384,695.26)</u>

**EXHIBIT 6A**

**PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN**

**Premium Statistics by Line of Business and Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending  
March 31, 2017**

	<u>QUARTER</u> 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017			<u>YEAR</u> 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017		
	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
	<b><u>PREMIUMS WRITTEN</u></b>					
Fire	1,284,605.00	16,304.00	1,300,909.00	1,284,605.00	16,304.00	1,300,909.00
Other Allied Lines	418,688.00	4,951.00	423,639.00	418,688.00	4,951.00	423,639.00
Crime	2,387.00	0.00	2,387.00	2,387.00	0.00	2,387.00
Total	<u>1,705,680.00</u>	<u>21,255.00</u>	<u>1,726,935.00</u>	<u>1,705,680.00</u>	<u>21,255.00</u>	<u>1,726,935.00</u>
	<b><u>UNEARNED PREMIUMS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD</u></b>					
Fire	0.00	2,839,172.00	2,839,172.00	0.00	2,839,172.00	2,839,172.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	917,067.00	917,067.00	0.00	917,067.00	917,067.00
Crime	0.00	4,554.00	4,554.00	0.00	4,554.00	4,554.00
Total	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,760,793.00</u>	<u>3,760,793.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,760,793.00</u>	<u>3,760,793.00</u>
	<b><u>UNEARNED PREMIUMS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD</u></b>					
Fire	1,178,115.00	1,571,308.00	2,749,423.00	1,178,115.00	1,571,308.00	2,749,423.00
Other Allied Lines	383,066.00	510,504.00	893,570.00	383,066.00	510,504.00	893,570.00
Crime	2,066.00	2,581.00	4,647.00	2,066.00	2,581.00	4,647.00
Total	<u>1,563,247.00</u>	<u>2,084,393.00</u>	<u>3,647,640.00</u>	<u>1,563,247.00</u>	<u>2,084,393.00</u>	<u>3,647,640.00</u>
	<b><u>PREMIUMS EARNED</u></b>					
Fire	106,490.00	1,284,168.00	1,390,658.00	106,490.00	1,284,168.00	1,390,658.00
Other Allied Lines	35,622.00	411,514.00	447,136.00	35,622.00	411,514.00	447,136.00
Crime	321.00	1,973.00	2,294.00	321.00	1,973.00	2,294.00
Total	<u>142,433.00</u>	<u>1,697,655.00</u>	<u>1,840,088.00</u>	<u>142,433.00</u>	<u>1,697,655.00</u>	<u>1,840,088.00</u>

**EXHIBIT 6B**

**PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN**

**Premium Statistics by Class of Business and Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending**

**March 31, 2017**

**For Terrorism Reporting Requirements Only**

	<u>QUARTER</u> 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017			<u>YEAR</u> 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017		
	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
	<b><u>PREMIUMS WRITTEN</u></b>					
Habitational (Owner Occupied)	1,143,757.00	14,016.00	1,157,773.00	1,143,757.00	14,016.00	1,157,773.00
Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied)	449,807.00	5,550.00	455,357.00	449,807.00	5,550.00	455,357.00
Commercial	112,116.00	1,689.00	113,805.00	112,116.00	1,689.00	113,805.00
Total	<u>1,705,680.00</u>	<u>21,255.00</u>	<u>1,726,935.00</u>	<u>1,705,680.00</u>	<u>21,255.00</u>	<u>1,726,935.00</u>
	<b><u>UNEARNED PREMIUMS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD</u></b>					
Habitational (Owner Occupied)	0.00	2,458,945.00	2,458,945.00	0.00	2,458,945.00	2,458,945.00
Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied)	0.00	965,494.00	965,494.00	0.00	965,494.00	965,494.00
Commercial	0.00	336,354.00	336,354.00	0.00	336,354.00	336,354.00
Total	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,760,793.00</u>	<u>3,760,793.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>3,760,793.00</u>	<u>3,760,793.00</u>
	<b><u>UNEARNED PREMIUMS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD</u></b>					
Habitational (Owner Occupied)	1,051,038.00	1,401,705.00	2,452,743.00	1,051,038.00	1,401,705.00	2,452,743.00
Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied)	413,408.00	551,231.00	964,639.00	413,408.00	551,231.00	964,639.00
Commercial	98,801.00	131,457.00	230,258.00	98,801.00	131,457.00	230,258.00
Total	<u>1,563,247.00</u>	<u>2,084,393.00</u>	<u>3,647,640.00</u>	<u>1,563,247.00</u>	<u>2,084,393.00</u>	<u>3,647,640.00</u>
	<b><u>PREMIUMS EARNED</u></b>					
Habitational (Owner Occupied)	92,719.00	1,071,256.00	1,163,975.00	92,719.00	1,071,256.00	1,163,975.00
Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied)	36,399.00	419,813.00	456,212.00	36,399.00	419,813.00	456,212.00
Commercial	13,315.00	206,586.00	219,901.00	13,315.00	206,586.00	219,901.00
Total	<u>142,433.00</u>	<u>1,697,655.00</u>	<u>1,840,088.00</u>	<u>142,433.00</u>	<u>1,697,655.00</u>	<u>1,840,088.00</u>
Premiums Earned for Terrorism Reporting Requirements	49,714.00	626,399.00	676,113.00	49,714.00	626,399.00	676,113.00

**NOTE: Terrorism Reporting Requirements include: Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied) & Commercial Lines for Premiums Earned only!**



EXHIBIT 7A

**PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN**

**Loss Statistics by Line of Business and Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending  
March 31, 2017**

**QUARTER  
01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017**

	<b>2017</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>2015</b>	<b>2014</b>	<b>2013</b>	<b>2012</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
	<b>LOSSES PAID</b>						
Fire	13,612.22	610,880.53	292,201.12	65,000.00	0.00	(37.50)	981,656.37
Other Allied Lines	12,786.71	64,457.33	4,410.30	2,051.88	0.00	(150.00)	83,556.22
Crime	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	26,398.93	675,337.86	296,611.42	67,051.88	0.00	(187.50)	1,065,212.59
	<b>UNPAID PREVIOUS PERIOD (INCL. I.B.N.R.)</b>						
Fire	0.00	723,387.00	391,900.00	37,500.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,153,787.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	79,100.00	36,100.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	116,700.00
Crime	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00
Total	0.00	802,587.00	428,000.00	38,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,270,587.00
	<b>UNPAID CURRENT PERIOD (INCL. I.B.N.R.)</b>						
Fire	88,700.00	644,301.00	5,000.00	37,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	776,001.00
Other Allied Lines	12,300.00	176,100.00	6,400.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	195,300.00
Crime	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00
Total	101,000.00	820,501.00	11,400.00	37,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	971,401.00
	<b>LOSSES INCURRED</b>						
Fire	102,312.22	531,794.53	(94,698.88)	64,500.00	0.00	(37.50)	603,870.37
Other Allied Lines	25,086.71	161,457.33	(25,289.70)	1,051.88	0.00	(150.00)	162,156.22
Crime	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	127,398.93	693,251.86	(119,988.58)	65,551.88	0.00	(187.50)	766,026.59

**YEAR TO DATE  
01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017**

	<b>LOSSES PAID</b>						
Fire	13,612.22	610,880.53	292,201.12	65,000.00	0.00	(37.50)	981,656.37
Other Allied Lines	12,786.71	64,457.33	4,410.30	2,051.88	0.00	(150.00)	83,556.22
Crime	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	26,398.93	675,337.86	296,611.42	67,051.88	0.00	(187.50)	1,065,212.59
	<b>UNPAID PREVIOUS PERIOD (INCL. I.B.N.R.)</b>						
Fire	0.00	723,387.00	391,900.00	37,500.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,153,787.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	79,100.00	36,100.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	116,700.00
Crime	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00
Total	0.00	802,587.00	428,000.00	38,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,270,587.00
	<b>UNPAID CURRENT PERIOD (INCL. I.B.N.R.)</b>						
Fire	88,700.00	644,301.00	5,000.00	37,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	776,001.00
Other Allied Lines	12,300.00	176,100.00	6,400.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	195,300.00
Crime	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00
Total	101,000.00	820,501.00	11,400.00	37,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	971,401.00
	<b>LOSSES INCURRED</b>						
Fire	102,312.22	531,794.53	(94,698.88)	64,500.00	0.00	(37.50)	603,870.37
Other Allied Lines	25,086.71	161,457.33	(25,289.70)	1,051.88	0.00	(150.00)	162,156.22
Crime	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	127,398.93	693,251.86	(119,988.58)	65,551.88	0.00	(187.50)	766,026.59
	<b>I.B.N.R. (CURRENT PERIOD)</b>						
Fire	18,200.00	56,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	74,500.00
Other Allied Lines	5,900.00	18,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,100.00
Crime	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00
Total	24,100.00	74,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	98,700.00

EXHIBIT 7B

**PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN**

**Loss Adjustment Statistics by Line of Business and Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending  
March 31, 2017**

**QUARTER**

01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017

	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
<b>LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES PAID</b>							
Fire	1,063.46	102,798.05	19,240.02	2,640.96	0.00	0.00	125,742.49
Other Allied Lines	7,482.81	64,570.66	18,828.61	438.74	0.00	0.00	91,320.82
Crime	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	8,546.27	167,368.71	38,068.63	3,079.70	0.00	0.00	217,063.31
<b>UNPAID PREVIOUS PERIOD</b>							
Fire	0.00	162,537.00	88,057.00	8,426.00	0.00	225.00	259,245.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	17,773.00	8,111.00	225.00	0.00	112.00	26,221.00
Crime	0.00	22.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22.00
Total	0.00	180,332.00	96,168.00	8,651.00	0.00	337.00	285,488.00
<b>UNPAID CURRENT PERIOD</b>							
Fire	20,029.00	145,492.00	1,128.00	8,355.00	0.00	226.00	175,230.00
Other Allied Lines	2,778.00	39,766.00	1,446.00	0.00	0.00	113.00	44,103.00
Crime	0.00	23.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.00
Total	22,807.00	185,281.00	2,574.00	8,355.00	0.00	339.00	219,356.00
<b>LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES INCURRED</b>							
Fire	21,092.46	85,753.05	(67,688.98)	2,569.96	0.00	1.00	41,727.49
Other Allied Lines	10,260.81	86,563.66	12,163.61	213.74	0.00	1.00	109,202.82
Crime	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00
Total	31,353.27	172,317.71	(55,525.37)	2,783.70	0.00	2.00	150,931.31

**YEAR TO DATE**

01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017

	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
<b>LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES PAID</b>							
Fire	1,063.46	102,798.05	19,240.02	2,640.96	0.00	0.00	125,742.49
Other Allied Lines	7,482.81	64,570.66	18,828.61	438.74	0.00	0.00	91,320.82
Crime	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	8,546.27	167,368.71	38,068.63	3,079.70	0.00	0.00	217,063.31
<b>UNPAID PREVIOUS PERIOD</b>							
Fire	0.00	162,537.00	88,057.00	8,426.00	0.00	225.00	259,245.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	17,773.00	8,111.00	225.00	0.00	112.00	26,221.00
Crime	0.00	22.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22.00
Total	0.00	180,332.00	96,168.00	8,651.00	0.00	337.00	285,488.00
<b>UNPAID CURRENT PERIOD</b>							
Fire	20,029.00	145,492.00	1,128.00	8,355.00	0.00	226.00	175,230.00
Other Allied Lines	2,778.00	39,766.00	1,446.00	0.00	0.00	113.00	44,103.00
Crime	0.00	23.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.00
Total	22,807.00	185,281.00	2,574.00	8,355.00	0.00	339.00	219,356.00
<b>LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES INCURRED</b>							
Fire	21,092.46	85,753.05	(67,688.98)	2,569.96	0.00	1.00	41,727.49
Other Allied Lines	10,260.81	86,563.66	12,163.61	213.74	0.00	1.00	109,202.82
Crime	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00
Total	31,353.27	172,317.71	(55,525.37)	2,783.70	0.00	2.00	150,931.31

**EXHIBIT 8**

**PENNSYLVANIA**  
**Report of Catastrophe Losses for the Quarter Ending**  
**March 31, 2017**

<b>Cat #</b>	<b>Policy Year</b>	<b>Date of Loss</b>	<b>Line of Business</b>	<b>Unpaid Losses</b>	<b>Paid Losses</b>	<b>Alloc. Unpaid LAE</b>	<b>Paid Loss Adjustment Expenses</b>
1614	2016	02/13/2016	Other	0	249.92	0	547.00
1718	2016	02/25/2017	Other	1,700	6,933.29	85	2,744.00
TOTAL				<u>1,700</u>	<u>7,183.21</u>	<u>85</u>	<u>3,291.00</u>